

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).10116/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019
in CRLA No.1376/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MEHMOOD KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.66006/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66005/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Delay condoned.

The application for exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned judgment as also the application for exemption from
filing official translation of Annexure P-1 are allowed in terms of
the prayer made.

Issue notice limited to the quantum of sentence only.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR