

ITEM NO.12
SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1217/2021

MEHMOOD KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Varum Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the sole
respondent.

Issue reminder to concerned Courts for remitting original
records.

List again on 10.02.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

